



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH  
AT AMARAVATI  
(Special Original Jurisdiction)**

**[3331]**

**TUESDAY, THE TWENTY FIRST DAY OF APRIL  
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY SIX**

**PRESENT**

**THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE SUBBA REDDY SATTI**

**WRIT PETITION NO: 9643/2026**

**Between:**

Chittem Kanchi Reddy

**...PETITIONER**

**AND**

The State Of Andhra Pradesh and Others

**...RESPONDENT(S)**

**Counsel for the Petitioner:**

1. VUTUPALLI RAJANNA

**Counsel for the Respondent(S):**

1. GP FOR PANCHAYAT RAJ RURAL DEV

2. GP FOR REVENUE

**The Court made the following order:**

Today, when the matter is taken up, Sri Hruthik, learned counsel appearing for respondent No.4 would submit that plot No.142 of an extent of Ac.0.08 cents in Sy.No.952 of NGO Colony, Madakalavaripalli Village, Gapavaram Mandal, YSR Kadapa District, is within the jurisdiction of Badvel Municipality, but not within the jurisdiction of Gopavaram Gram Panchayat.

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time.

List the matter on 24.04.2026 in the Adjourned Motion List.

---

**SUBBA REDDY SATTI, J**